

RAMJAS COLLEGE

UNIVERSITY ENCLAVE, DELHI - 110007 Phone: 27667706, Fax: 27667447

E-Mail: principal@ramjas.du.ac.in, Website https://ramjas.du.ac.in

RC/PO/Election/ 2023/Revised

NOTIFICATION

Dated: 07/09/2023

Revised Schedule for Election of office bearers of Ramjas College Students' Union and

Members of Central Council: 2023-24

1.	Last date of receipt of Nomination Papers alongwith Demand Draft of Rs. 500/- and affidavit		Thursday, the 14 September, 2023 till 3:00 PM
2.	Scrutiny of Nomination papers	:	Thursday, the 14 September, 2023 till 3:15 PM
3.	Publication of list of duly Nominated Candidates	:	Thursday, the 14 September, 2023 till 6:00 PM
4.	Last Date of withdrawal of Nominations	:	Friday, the 15 September, 2023 till 12:00 Noon
5.	Publication of final list of Candidates	:	Friday, the 15 September, 2023 till 03:00 PM
6.	Date of Election	:	Friday, the 22 September, 2023
7.	Timings of Voting	:	Day Classes: 8:30 AM to 01:00 PM
8.	Counting of Votes	:	Date, time and venue to be announced later

Note: Venue for submission of Nomination Papers: Administrative Office, Ramjas College.

- 1. The prescribed nomination papers for the Office bearers of Ramjas College Students' Union and Members of Central Council are to be put up in the sealed box kept in the Administration Office, Ramjas College from 10:00 AM to 5:00 PM on any working day.
- 2. Age relaxation of 03 years shall be given to UG candidates from 22 years to 25 years and PG candidates from 25 years to 28 years.
- 3. All nomination papers for Ramjas College Students' Union and Members of Central Council are to be downloaded from Ramjas College website https://ramjas.du.ac.in
- 4. The Code of Conduct, Constitution of DUSU, decision of Hon'ble Supreme Court of India regarding Students' Union Election "University of Kerala V. Council, Principles, Colleges, Kerala and others: (Lyngdoh Committee Recommendation), Hon'ble Delhi High Court order dated 29.05.2018 in W.P (C) No.7824/2017 titled Prashant Manchanda V. Union of India & Ors (Defacement Case), The Delhi Prevention of Defacement of Property Act, 2007 and NGT order may be seen on DU website.

Prof. Sunil Kumar

(Election Officer)

Ramjas College Students' Union

2023-24